
University of Central Arkansas 
Academic Calendar-Concurrent Enrollment 

Fall 2020-Spring 2021 
 
 

 

 
Fall 2020 
 
August 20, Thursday 
Instruction begins on Campus 
 

September 3, Thursday* 
Final Date for CE Students to apply for 
admission and submit enrollments for 
Fall/yearlong CE Classes 
 

November 6, Friday* 
Final date to withdraw from Fall 2020 classes 
with a W grade. After this date, no withdrawals 
are permitted and no W grades are recorded. 
 

December 7-11, Monday – Friday 
Final Examinations on UCA Campus   
(Grade Reporting system open) 
 

December 14, Monday – Noon 
Final grade report due (UCA Faculty) 
 

December 22, Tuesday 
Last day UCA Campus offices open  
 

December 23, Wednesday-January 3, 
Sunday 
Christmas/New Year’s Break - University Closed 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Spring 2021 
 

January 4, Monday 
Campus offices re-open 
 

January 19, Thursday 
Instruction begins on Campus 
 

February 1, Tuesday* 
Final Date for CE Students to apply for 
admission and submit enrollments for fall CE 
Classes. 
 

March 18, Thursday* 

Final date to withdraw from full year CE classes 
with a W grade.  After this date, no withdrawals 
are permitted and no W grades are recorded. 
 

April 2, Monday* 
Final date to withdraw from Spring 2021 classes 
with a W grade. After this date, no withdrawals 
are permitted and no W grades are recorded. 
 

May 3-May 7, Monday-Friday 
Final exams – On campus - CE Grade Reporting 
system open 
 

May 11, Tuesday – Noon 
Final grade report due – On Campus 
 
 
 

 
 

Those items with an asterisk* are specific to the Concurrent Enrollment Program 


